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36/1/4/1/201700099
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1043

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 5 MAY 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 15- 2017)

1043.	Mr M H Redelinghuys (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:
(a) On what date did the suspension of the National Police Commissioner, Ria Phiyega, take effect and (b) what is the total amount that SA Police Service has paid to the specified person since her suspension to the latest available date, including (i) salary, (ii) benefits, (iii) bonuses and (iv) any other payments?			
NW1173E
REPLY:
(a) The suspension of the National Police Commissioner took effect on 2015/10/14.
(b)(i)(ii)(iii)(iv) The National Commissioner, Ria Phiyega, received the following 			 remuneration and benefits for the period, 2015/10/14 to 2017/04/30.
· Basic Salary				:	R2 095 802,70
· Non Pensionable Cash allowance	:	R   562 541,23
· Head of Department Allowance		:	R   299 224,08
· Employer’s Pension Contribution          	:       	R   335 130,47 
· PSCBC Employer’s Contribution		:	R            22,07
· SSSBC Employer’s Contribution     	:	R            64,00
	Total						:	R3 292 784,55  
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